

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
PETITION (L) NO. 582 OF 2020

ORDER

Perused Praecipe dated 1st April, 2023 and contents mentioned therein. On considering contents of Praecipe, in the interest of justice, time to remove office objections on aforesaid Petition, if not dismissed / rejected, is further extended till 29th April, 2023, failing Petition to stand rejected under the provision of O.S. Rule 986 for non-removal of office objections without further reference to this authority.

Date : 01/04/2023

Prothonotary and Senior Master

JYOTI
S
BIDYE

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI S
BIDYE
Date:
2023.04.01
14:32:48
+0530